PRAIRIE MEADOWS

From 06/15/2025 To 08/04/2025

For Breed: Quarter Horse

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Ramiro Haro Garcia
Angel O. Ramirez
Miguel Josue Ramirez
Cristian R. Esqueda
Armando Alvidrez
Alfredo Triana, Jr.
Gonzalo R. Valles Jr.
Fernando Fonseca-Soto
Ali Rivera

Alexis E. Ramirez

Sts

69

100

78
89
72
75
39
46
13
47

1st 2nd
21 9
18 14
17 10
16 13
1 13
10 22
3 4
3 2
2 3
2 2

3rd Win%
15 30
20 18
12 22
17 18
12 15
4 13
4 8
2 7
0 15
3 4

$%
65
52
50
52
50
48
28
15
38
15

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Jason L. Olmstead
Alex Wessels

Edward Ross Hardy
Fernando Ivan Manriquez
Stacy Hill

Tyler Stein

Tony Dean Jones

John D. Hammes
Manuel Mojica Campos
John A. Stinebaugh

Sts
13

63
46
47
51
28
59
26
42
22

1st 2nd
20 2
13 10
10 8
8 5
7 9
7 2
6 9
6 3
4 8
4 5

26
"

-
WWODHOoOWOOo 0o

3rd Win%
18

21
22
17
14
25
10
23
10
18

$%
59
54
57
40
51
43
39
58
36
55

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Tom Maher

Brenda Reiswig

Stephen Moyle

Thomas J. Scheckel
Horton Racing LLC (Todd
Horton)

Paul Tonderum

B/B Wessels LLC (Kirk L.
Wessels)

Bradbury Racing (Lisa
Beauprez) and John D.
Hammes

Fernando Manriquez
Roberto Gomez
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19
15
38
1
27

18
33

20

33
67

$%
63
55
85
28
55

95
83

70

50
100

Purses
$333,492
$262,954
$229,016
$269,755
$210,632
$282,931

$55,523

$53,854
$45,136
$43,065

Purses
$454,705
$255,622
$143,267
$105,468
$118,800

$73,380
$139,864
$150,514

$97,727
$77,597

Purses
$129,164
$75,469
$95,266
$65,523
$31,748

$36,651
$39,816

$28,345

$16,899
$15,490



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Ajs Favorite la
Eagle of Fire
Relentless Purrsuit
Chew Bac Cah
Rnc Cardshark Jones
Nme 123

Officer Smith

No Mandates

Iza Good Girl

Call a Runaway

Sts
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

100

67
100
100
100
100

$%
100

67
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

67

Purses
$57,182
$16,800
$57,709
$51,528
$20,400
$16,740
$27,251
$12,570

$8,050
$19,588



